Dec. 30, 2020, Vol 1, No 1

Global Journal of Neuroscience

2020; 1(1): 1.

ISSN Online: 0000-0000; ISSN Print: 0000-0000

Website: http://naturescholars.com Email: Glo\_J\_Neu@126.com Publisher: Scholars Publishing, LLC



## INAUGURAL STATEMENT

## Zhijun Zhang, PhD

Executive Editor-in-Chief
Associate Professor, School of Automation Science and Engineering, South China University of Technology, Guangzhou, China

Published online: December 30, 2020

Cite this paper: Zhijun Zhang. (2020) INAUGURAL STATEMENT. Global Journal of Neuroscience, 1(1):1.

http://naturescholars.com/gjn.010101. https://doi.org/10.46633/gjn.010101.

Copyright © 2020 by Scholars Publishing, LLC

Now, we are very excited to share with you the first issue of *Global Journal of Neuroscience*, in the series of *global journals* by *Scholars Publishing*, *LLC*. Neuroscience has been developing fast. This journal serves as a platform for sharing the high quality and important contributions or novel case in the frontier of development of Neuroscience. To launch the new journal successfully, we thank the supports from authors and our teams including management and editorial boards in the symbiont community. We also expect you to take part in our community to build up better future.

Including *Global Journal of Neuroscience*, our *Global Journals* are peer-reviewed international journals with broad scope covering all areas of the subjects, including basic, translational and applied research. They emphasize novel theories, technologies, biomarkers and therapeutic agents, as well as prevention, early detection and treatment of the diseases. Our editorial boards are supported by global distinguished and well-established scholars. Our aim is to publish scholarly journals with high impact. We are still recruiting editorial members, articles, and partners of global institutions, universities, hospitals, companies, associations, libraries and conference organizers. Please contact us.